

## **CALDWELL TRUST COMPANY**

PERSONAL • TRADITIONAL • INDEPENDENT

<u>www.ctrust.com</u> • <u>info@ctrust.com</u> 1400 Center Road, Venice, FL 34292 • 941.493.3600 • Toll Free: 800.338.9476 1561 Main Street, Sarasota, FL 34236 • 941.926.9336. Toll Free: 877.926.9335

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 15, 2015

Contact: Sheryl Vieira, Caldwell Trust Company, 941.493.3600

## Caldwell Trust Company board of directors awards grants to Sarasota Military Academy and an alumnus

VENICE, FL: The board of directors of Caldwell Trust Company recently awarded \$5,000 in grants, with two grants totaling \$3,000 to Sarasota Military Academy and a third awarded as a \$2,000 scholarship to an SMA alumnus according to R. G. "Kelly" Caldwell Jr., CEO and president. SMA-MAJ Victoria Finley, advancement director of the academy, says the funds have been allocated as follows:

\$1,500 for the SMA Cadet-to-Cadet mentoring program, to be applied to the purchase of a school bus for the program's transport needs;

\$1,500 for the technology needs at SMA Prep middle school campus, to be applied towards the purchase of IPads for the students; and

\$2,000 as a scholarship to a SMA alumnus, a freshman at The Citadel, the Military College of South Carolina;

The Sarasota Military Academy, founded in 2002, is a public charter secondary school and is the largest charter school in Sarasota County with over 1,500 students. The high school campus is located at 801 N. Orange Ave. The backbone of the Academy's charter is the Army JROTC program and at the SMA Prep middle school campus, 3101 Bethel Lane, Sarasota, on a military studies curriculum that focuses on the Medal of Honor program for all cadets.

Caldwell Trust Company is an independent trust company with offices in Venice and Sarasota, Florida. Established in 1993, the firm currently manages over \$820 million in assets for clients throughout the United States. The company offers a full range of fiduciary services to individuals including services as trustee, custodian, investment adviser, financial manager and personal representative. Additionally, Caldwell manages 401(k) and 403(b) qualified retirement plans for employers. To learn more about Caldwell Trust Company, call 1.800.338.9476 (toll-free), 941.493.3600 (Venice) or 941.926.9336 (Sarasota); email info@ctrust.com;; or visit www.ctrust.com.

## **Photo:**

Students from Sarasota Military Academy will benefit from grants awarded to the Academy by Caldwell Trust Company, an independent trust company with offices in Venice and Sarasota.